

Allergen Info McDonalds Cyprus

Valid from 22.06.2018 to 22.09.2018

GLUTEN

W=Wheat/ R = Rye/ B = Barley/ O = Oats/ K = Kamut

NUTS

A = Almonds/ H = Hazelnuts/ Pi = Pistachio Nuts/ WN = Walnuts/ B = Brazil Nuts/ C = Cashew/ Q = Queensland Nuts/ Pe = Pecan Nuts

1. Sandwiches & Co

Product	Ingredients	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphur dioxide (14)
Big Mac		W	X	X						X		X			
Hamburger/ Double Hamburger		W								X		X			
Cheeseburger/ Double Cheeseburger		W		X						X		X			
Mini Tasty (to be removed Sep'18 from list)		W	X	X						X					
Chickenburger		W	X							X		X			
Big Tasty		W	X	X						X					
Royal Cheese		W		X						X		X			
Royal Deluxe		W	X	X						X		X			
McChicken		W	X							X		X			
Grand Chicken Classic		W	X							X		X			
Grand Chicken Special		W	X	X						X		X			
Grilled Chicken		W	X	X						!					
Greek Mac		W	X	X						!					

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασίζομενοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

Veggie Burger	W		!						X		X		
Filet-O-Fish	W	X	X	X					X		X		
McFish	W			X					X				
French Fries* <i>contains Gluten if other gluten-containing product available due to a promotion</i>	!												
Chicken McNuggets	W									X			
ADD BACON (PORK BACON SLICES)													
Chicken McBites	W									X			
BBQ Chicken Wings	W					X				X			
WC Snack Box (Chicken McBites, BBQ Chicken Wings & Chicken Nuggets)	W					X				X			
Snack Box (Chicken McBites & Chicken Nuggets)	W									X			
Grand Big Mac	W	X	X						X		X		
Mac Junior	W	X	X						X		X		
MOZZARELLA (without Dip)	W	X	X										
Snack Box (Mozzarella & Chicken Nuggets)	W	X	X							X			
LOADED FRIES <i>* contains Gluten if other gluten-containing product available due to a promotion</i>	!		X										

2. Salads & Salad Dressings

Product	Ingredients	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphur dioxide (14)
Garden Side Salad (without dressing)															
Crispy Chicken Salad (without dressing)		W													
Grilled Chicken Salad (without dressing)		W	X	X											
Balsamic Dressing															X
Caesar Premium Parmesan Dressing				X											
Vinaigrette Dressing											X				

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασισμένοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαριστικό αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

3. Desserts & Co

Product	Ingredients	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphur dioxide (14)
Ice cream cone		W		X			X								
Sundae Chocolate				X											
Sundae Caramel				X											
Sundae Strawberry				X											
Sundae / McFlurry without topping				X											
McFlurry Choc Drops		B		X			!								
McFlurry Oreo		W	-	X	-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
McFlurry Kit-Kat		W		X			X		!						
Apple Pie		W	!	!											
Strawberry Custard Pie		W	!	X											
Milkshake Chocolate		B		X											
Milkshake Strawberry				X											
Milkshake Vanilla		B		X											
Milkshake Banana				X											
McFlurry Snickers		W, B, O	!	X	-	-	X	X	! A,B, C, H,M PE, PI, Q, WN	-	-	-	-	-	-
McFlurry Twix		W, B, O	X	X			X		!						

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασιζόμενοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

4. Beverages

Product	Ingredients	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphur dioxide (14)
Coca Cola															
Coca Cola Light															
Coca Cola Zero															
Fanta															
Sprite															
Natural Mineral Water (Bottle 0.5L)															
Orange Juice															
Apple Juice															
Filter Coffee															
Coffee Creamer				X											
Espresso															
Americano / Iced Americano															
Cappuccino / Latte / Iced Latte				X											
Hot Chocolate				X											
Tea	DIFFERENT KINDS														
Iced Blended Double Choc		!	!	X			!		!						
Iced Blended Caramel		!	!	X			!		!						
Iced Blended Coffee		!	!	X			!		!						
Iced Blended Mocha		!	!	X			!		!						

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασισμένοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

5. Breakfast

Product	Ingredients	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphur dioxide (14)
Bacon & Egg McMuffin		W, R, B	X	X						X					
Sausage McMuffin		W, R, B	!	X						X					
Sausage & Egg McMuffin		W, R, B	X	X						X					
Bacon Halloumi Muffin		W, R, B	!	X						X					
Halloumi Muffin		W, R, B	!	X						X					
Chicken McMuffin		W, R, B	X	!						X					
Big Breakfast (Scrambled Egg, Buttered Muffin Bread, Sausage Patty, Hash brown, Jam) without drink		W, R, B	X	X						X					
Scrambled Eggs with Muffin		W, R, B	X	X						X					
Pancakes with Butter and Maple Syrup		W	X	X											
Hash Brown															

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασισμένοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

6. Condiments

Product	Ingredients	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphurdioxide (14)
Ketchup Sachets (12ml)															
Mayonnaise - Sachet (20ml)			X				X					X			
Dip - BBQ (25ml)												X			
Dip - Sweet & Sour (25ml)		X					X				X				
Dip – Chili (25ml)															
Pancake Syrup (Maple Syrup)															
Butter Portion				X											
JAM															

7. Birthday Cakes

Product	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphurdioxide (14)
DOUKISSA	W	X	X					! A, WN, H, Pi						
BERRY MOUSE B-day cake	W	X	X					! A, WN, H, Pi						
CHOCOLATE B-Day cake	W	X	X					!						

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασισμένοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

								A, WN, H, Pi					
BERRY MOUSE CAKE	W	X	X					! A, WN, H, Pi					
CARAMEL MOUSE CAKE	W	X	X					! A, WN, H, Pi					
PISTACHIO MOUSE CAKE	W	X	X				X	A, Pi					
CARROT FASTING CAKE	W	!	!					A					
COCOA FASTING CAKE	W	!	!					WN					

8. Front Counter Sweets

Product	Ingredients	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphur dioxide (14)
DONUTS VANILLA		W	X	X			X		! A, WN, H, Pi						
DONUTS CANDY		W, R	!	X			!		! A, WN, H, Pi						
LEMON MUFFIN		W	X	!					! A, WN, H, Pi						

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασισμένοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιαδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

CHOCOLATE MUFFIN	W	X	X					! A, WN, H, Pi						
------------------	---	---	---	--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασισμένοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

McCafé Allergen Information

Product	Ingredients	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphur dioxide (14)
Beverages – Espresso Coffees															
Americano		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cappuccino		-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Espresso/ Double Espresso		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Flat White		-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Latte		-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Macchiato/ Double Macchiato		-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Mocha		-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Vienna		-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Extra shot syrup		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Beverages – Hot Drinks															
Babyccino		-	-	x	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hot Chocolate		-	-	x	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hot Milk		-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tea	DIFFERENT KINDS	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Beverages – Iced Drinks/ Iced Blended Beverages															
Freddo Espresso		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Freddo Cappuccino		-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Iced Americano		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Iced Chocolate		-	-	x	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Iced Latte		-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Iced Blended Double Choc		B,R,W	!	x	-	-	X	-	!	(A,H)	-	-	-	-	-
Iced Blended Caramel		!	(B,R,W)	!	x	-	!	-	!	(A,H)	-	-	-	-	-

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασίζομενοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

Iced Blended Coffee	! (B,R,W)	!	x	-	-	!	-	! (A,H)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Iced Blended Mocha	! (B,R,W)	!	x	-	-	!	-	! (A,H)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Beverages - Classics														
Cyprus Coffee/ Double Cyprus Coffee	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Frappe (without milk)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Frappe (with milk)	-	-	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Beverages – Cold Drinks														
Iced Tea Lemon	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Iced Tea Peach	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Natural Mineral Water	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sparkling Water	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασιζόμενοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

Sweets & Savouries

Product	Ingredients	Cereals containing gluten (1)	Eggs (2)	Milk and products thereof (3)	Fish (4)	Crustaceans (5)	Soybean (6)	Peanuts (7)	Nuts and derives # (8)	Sesame seeds (9)	Celery (10)	Mustard (11)	Molluscs (12)	Lupin (13)	Sulphur dioxide (14)
LEMON MUFFIN	White base muffin with lemon flavour and lemon dry fruit	W	X	!	-	-	-	-	! A,WN, H, PI	-	-	-	-	-	-
	WHEAT flour, Sugar, EGG , Vegetable Oil, Lemon skin May contain: MILK , TREE NUTS														
CHOCOLATE MUFFIN	Chocolate muffin with chocolate chips	W	X	X	-	-	-	-	! A,WN, H, PI	-	-	-	-	-	-
	WHEAT flour, Sugar, EGG , Vegetable oil, WHITE chocolate, Cocoa, MILK May contain: TREE NUTS														
CARROT CAKE	Soft moist and dense textured carrot cake with grated carrots, pineapple, almonds and topped with cream cheese frosting and almonds.	W	X	X	-	-	-	-	A, ! WN, H, PI	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sugar, WHEAT flour, EGG , Pineapple, Vegetable oil, Carrot, ALMOND , Coconut, Cream CHEESE , lemon, vegetable cream ,soda , cinnamon, vanillin May contain: TREE NUTS														
APPLE PIE fasting	Crunchy biscuit tart with sautéed apples and cinnamon coated with fasting pastry leaf and almonds	W	!	!	-	-	-	-	A, ! A,WN, H, PI	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Apple, WHEAT flour, Sugar, Shortening (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil), ALMOND , Ginger, Cinnamon May contain: EGG & MILK , TREE NUTS														
DOUKISSA CAKE fasting	CHOCOLATE CAKE WITH BISCUITS AND CHOCOLATE GLACAGE	W	-	-	-	-	-	-	! A,WN, H, PI	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sugar, Chocolate, Biscuit (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable fat), margarine (vegetable fat – palm oil, vegetable oil – sunflower, partially hydrogenated sunflower, emulsifiers, salt, potassium sorbate), chocolate glacage (dark chocolate, vegetable fat, Sugar, Glucose, Gelatine E441														
DONUTS VANILLA	American donut with vanilla cream filling, decorated with icing & chocolate pieces	W	X	X	-	-	X	-	! A,WN, H, PI	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Wheat flour ; Water; Vegetable fats: Palm, Coconut; Sugar; Vegetable oils: Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed; Cream; Skimmed milk powder ; Modified starch; Yeast; Whole milk powder ; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,														

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασισμένοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

	Lecithins, Sodium stearoyl-2- lactylate; Cocoa butter; Lactose ; Cocoa mass; Egg yolk powder ; Salt; Soy flour ; Sweet whey powder ; Egg yolk ; Dextrose; Natural vanilla flavouring (contains milk); Raising agent: Sodium carbonates, Diphosphates; Thickener: Xanthan gum, Sodium alginate, Carrageenan; Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Calcium sulphate; Egg white powder ; Natural lemon flavouring with other natural flavourings; Carrot extract; Extracted vanilla bean. <i>May contain traces of nuts (Almonds, Hazelnuts).</i>														
DONUTS CANDY	<i>American donut with light icing and sprinkled with coloured sugar pearls</i>	W, R	!	X	-	-	!	-	! A,WN, H, PI	-	-	-	-	-	-
	WHEAT FLOUR ; Vegetable fats: (Palm, Coconut); Sugar; Water; WHEAT STARCH ; Yeast; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Lecithin, Sodium stearoyl-2- lactylate; Vegetable oils: (Rapeseed, Coconut); RYE FLOUR ; Dextrose; Glucose syrup; Salt; Raising agent: Sodium carbonates, Diphosphates; Flavouring (contains MILK); Thickener: Xanthan gum; Fruit and vegetable concentrate: (Lemon; Blackcurrant; Radish); Colour: Anthocyanins; Glazing agent: Beeswax, white and yellow. ΑΛΕΥΡΙ ΣΙΤΟΥ; Φυτικά λιπαρά: (Φοίνικας, Καρύδα); Ζάχαρη; Νερό; ΑΜΥΛΟ ΣΙΤΟΥ; Μαγιά; Σταθεροποιητές: μονο- και διγλυκερίδια λιπαρών οξέων, λεκιθίνη, στεατοϋλο-2-γαλακτυλικό νάτριο; Φυτικά έλαια: (Κραμβόσπορος, Καρύδα); ΑΛΕΥΡΙ ΣΙΚΑΛΗΣ; Δεξτρόζη; Σιρόπι Γλυκόζης; Αλάτι; Διογκωτικοί παράγοντες: ανθρακικά άλατα του νατρίου, διφωσφορικά; Αρωματικό (περιέχει ΓΑΛΑ); Πυκνωτικό: κόμμα ξανθάνης; Συμπύκνωμα φρούτων και λαχανικών: (Λεμόνι, φραγκοστάφυλο, ραπανάκι); Χρώμα: Ανθοκυανίνες; Γυαλιστικός παράγοντας: Κερί μέλισσας, άσπρο και κίτρινο.														
STRAWBERRY BUTTERMILK CAKE	<i>Strawberry-buttermilk-cream-filling (30%) nestles between two layers of sponge base mixtures. Covered with halved strawberries and glazed.</i>	W	X	X	-	-	!	!	! C, A,WN, H, PI, PE	-	-	-	-	-	-
	strawberries (24%), water, CREAM (12%), sugar, BUTTERMILK (9%), glucose fructose syrup, WHEAT flour, rapeseed oil, whole EGG , dextrose, WHEAT starch, beef gelatin, modified starch, acid E330, thickeners (E412, E 415, E410), raising agents (E450, E500), skimmed MILK powder, colouring foods, glucose syrup, salt, gelling agent E440, flavourings, emulsifiers (E471, E472a), acidity regulators (E332, E327), stabiliser E340. <i>May Contain: Cashews (Nuts), Hazelnuts (Nuts), Peanuts, Pecan Nuts (Nuts), Pistachio Nuts (Nuts), Soybeans, Walnuts (Nuts)</i>														

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασίζόμενοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαρισμά αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

COOKIE - DOUBLE CHOCOLATE	<i>Cookie puck with whole milk chocolate pieces (30%).</i>	W	X	X	-	-	X	-	!	A,WN, H,PI, MD, PE	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Milk chocolate chunks (MILK, SOYA); WHEAT flour; Sugar; Palm fat; Water; Rapeseed oil; BUTTER ; Sweet whey powder; Invert sugar syrup; Whole EGG powder; Humectant: Glycerol (E 422); Raising agent: (Sodium carbonates (E 500), Diphosphates (E 450)); Salt; Molasses; Natural flavour (contains MILK). <i>May contain: Macadamia Nuts (Nuts), Pecan Nuts (Nuts)</i>															
COOKIE - TRIPLE CHOCOLATE	<i>Chocolate Cookie with white & dark chocolate pieces</i>	W	X	X	-	-	X		!	A,WN, H,PI, PE	-	-	-	-	-	-
	WHEAT flour; Sugar; White chocolate chunks (MILK, SOYA); Dark chocolate chunks (MILK, SOYA); Palm fat; BUTTER ; Water; Invert sugar syrup; Rapeseed oil; Fat reduced cocoa powder (3,5%); Whole EGG powder; Raising agent: (Sodium carbonates (E 500), Diphosphates (E 450)); Salt; Molasses; Natural flavouring. <i>May Contain: Pecan Nuts (Nuts)</i>															
KOULOURI CHEESE	<i>Premium koulouri with cheese</i>	W	!	X	-	-	X	-	!	A,WN, H,PI	X	!	!	-	-	-
	Cream cheese 34%, wheat flour, water, vegetable fats (palm oi, palm stearin, soya bean oil, water, salt ,emulsifiers : mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator : citric acid, preservative :potassium sorbate, coloring: beta-carotene, flavoring), sesame , sugar, salt, whey permeate, yeast, corn starch, dough improver (wheat flour, emulsifier: rapeseed lecithin (E322), wheat malt flour, enzymes: microbial alpha-amylase, hemicellulase, flour improver: ascorbic acid (E300)). Τυρί κρέμα 34%, αλεύρι σίτου , νερό, φυτικά λιπαρά (φωινικέλαιο, φοινικοστεαρίνη, σογιέλαιο, νερό, αλάτι, γαλακτ/της : μονο-διγλυκερίδια λιπαρών οξέων, πολυγλυκερίδια λιπαρών οξέων, ρυθμιστής οξύτητας :κιτρικό οξύ,συντηρητικό : σορβικό κάλιο, χρωστική: β-καροτένιο,άρωμα), σουσάμι , ζάχαρη, αλάτι,ορός γάλακτος σε σκόνη, μαγιά, άμυλο αβοσίτου, βελτιωτικό ζύμης (αλεύρι σίτου , γαλακτοματοποιητής: λεκιθίνη ελαικοκράμβης (E322), αλεύρι βύνης σίτου , ένζυμα : μικροβιακή α-αμυλάση, ημικυτταρίνη, βελτιωτικό αλεύρου: ασκορβικό οξύ (E300)).															
MACARON STRAWBERRY		-	x	x	-	-	-	-	A	!	(WN, H,PI)	-	-	-	-	-
	Sugar, Glucose, ALMOND, EGG (white), MILK, BUTTER , vegetable fat, strawberry paste [strawberries, glucose															

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασίζόμενοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαριστικό αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

	<p>syrup, sugar citric acid, emulsifiers (E410, E440), color (E129))</p> <p>ζάχαρη, γλυκόζη, ΑΜΥΓΔΑΛΟ, ΑΣΠΡΑΔΙ ΑΥΓΟΥ, ΓΑΛΑ, ΒΟΥΤΥΡΟ, φυτικό λίπος, φράουλα, χρωστική ουσία (E129)</p>														
MACARON RASPBERRY		-	X	X	-	-	-	-	A ! (WN, H, PI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<p>Sugar, Glucose, ALMOND, EGG (white), MILK, BUTTER, vegetable fat, raspberry paste [glucose syrup, sugar, raspberries, strawberries, blackberries, bilberries, acidity regulator (E330), emulsifier (E440), colors (E163,E160b)], colors (E129,E133)</p> <p>ζάχαρη, γλυκόζη, ΑΜΥΓΔΑΛΟ, ΑΣΠΡΑΔΙ ΑΥΓΟΥ, ΓΑΛΑ, ΒΟΥΤΥΡΟ, φυτικό λίπος, βατόμουρο, χρωστική ουσία (E129, E133)</p>														
MACARON VANILLA		-	X	X	-	-	-	-	A ! (WN, H, PI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<p>Sugar, Glucose, ALMOND, EGG (white), MILK, BUTTER, vegetable fat, vanilla paste [sugar, glucose syrup, water, salt, vanilla seeds, caramel, pectin, Madagascar vanilla extract 0,1%], color (E102)</p> <p>ζάχαρη, γλυκόζη, ΑΜΥΓΔΑΛΟ, ΑΣΠΡΑΔΙ ΑΥΓΟΥ, ΓΑΛΑ, ΒΟΥΤΥΡΟ, φυτικό λίπος, βανίλια, χρωστική ουσία (E102)</p>														
MACARON HAZELNUT		-	X	X	-	-	-	-	A, H ! (WN, PI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<p>Sugar, Glucose, ALMOND, EGG (white), MILK, BUTTER, vegetable fat, cocoa, HAZELNUT praline [HAZELNUTS, sugar, rapeseed oil, emulsifier (lecithin (EGG)), cocoa]</p> <p>ζάχαρη, γλυκόζη, ΑΜΥΓΔΑΛΟ, ΑΣΠΡΑΔΙ ΑΥΓΟΥ, ΓΑΛΑ, ΒΟΥΤΥΡΟ, φυτικό λίπος, κακάο, πραλίνα ΦΟΥΝΤΟΥΚΙΟΥ</p>														

This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated every 3 months. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Αυτός ο πίνακας με τις πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασίζόμενοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (περιοχή) όπου τυγχάνουν χαμηλό αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτός ο κατάλογος ανανεώνεται κάθε 3 μήνες. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν την McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.